revenue recovery. The Department received approval from the Commission to treat the non-cash
portion of the pension expense as a regulatory deferral and applied GASB 62 during the current year
and restated the prior year. Under regulatory accounting, revenues and expenses are allowed to be
deferred and recognized in the period when those items are included in rates.

City of McMinnville, Oregon
Notes to Basic Financial Statements (Continued)

Year Ended June 30, 2016

88

The following table shows restated amounts of effected balances within the Department’s financial
statements:

M. Subsequent Events

On October 31, 2016 the City entered into a financing agreement with JPMorgan Chase Bank to borrow
$3,525,860 to pay the City’s transition liability to OPERS. The first payment is due on August 1, 2017 and
the final payment is due no later than August 1, 2027. Interest is 2.73%.

Restatement due to implementation of regulatory accounting:

2015 As

Previously Effect of 2015 As

Reported Restatement Restated

Statement of net position

Deferred inflow of resources

PERS regulatory liability -$   2,731,154$   2,731,154$

Unrestricted net position 36,515,824   (2,731,154)   33,784,670

Statement of activities

Expenses 42,099,300   599,321   42,698,621

Change in Net Position due to restatement:

Net position, beginning of the year 151,866,454   (2,659,159)   149,207,295

Net position, end of the year 157,962,286   (2,731,154)   155,231,132

abuckley
Typewritten Text

abuckley
Typewritten Text

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

 Required Supplementary Information Schedules
 Notes to Required Supplementary Information

abuckley
Typewritten Text
89

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION SCHEDULES

 Post-Employment Healthcare Plan Schedule of Funding Progress
 Schedule of the Proportionate Share of the Net Pension Liability
 Schedule of Contributions

abuckley
Typewritten Text
90

abuckley
Typewritten Text

City

Actuarial
Valuation

Date
August 1,

Actuarial
Value of
Assets

(a)

Actuarial
Accrued

Liability (AAL)
 (b)

Unfunded
AAL (UAAL)

(b-a)
Funded

Ratio (a/b)

Covered
Payroll

(c)

UAAL as a
Percentage
of Covered

Payroll
((b-a) / c)

2010 -$   2,084,250$   2,084,250$   -$   10,680,389$   20%

2012 -   1,623,759   1,623,759   -   10,951,360   15%

2014 -   1,575,145   1,575,145   -   11,167,210   14%

Department

Actuarial
Valuation

Date
August 1,

Actuarial
Value of
Assets

(a)

Actuarial
Accrued

Liability (AAL)
 (b)

Unfunded
AAL (UAAL)

(b-a)
Funded

Ratio (a/b)

Covered
Payroll

(c)

UAAL as a
Percentage
of Covered

Payroll
((b-a) / c)

2010 -$   1,338,305$   1,338,305$   -$   2,558,493$   52%

2012 -   1,377,227   1,377,227   -   2,477,432   56%

2014 -   1,399,058   1,399,058   -   2,458,630   57%

Required Supplementary Information

City of McMinnville, Oregon
Post Employment Healthcare Plan

Schedule of Funding Progress

91

abuckley
Typewritten Text

abuckley
Typewritten Text

City

Year
Ended

June 30,

Proportion of the
net pesion

liability (asset)

Proportionate
share of the
net pension

liability (asset)
Covered
payroll

Proportionate
share of the net
pension liability

(asset) as a
percentage of

its covered
payroll

Plan fiduciary
net position as
a percentage of

the total
pension liability

(a) (b) (c) (b/c)
2016 0.18762836% 10,772,610$   11,689,472$  92.16% 91.90%